

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2879

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.05.2016


RUB ON UNMANNED RAILWAY CROSSING


2879.  SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government considers to construct a Railway Under

Bridge (RUB) on unmanned level crossing on the northern and western side of Bhadra railway station of North Western Railway,

Sadulpur-Hanumangarh section;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): There is no unmanned level crossing either on the Northern or

Western side of Tahsil Bhadra Railway Station of North Western

Railway, Sadulpur-Hanumangarh section.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


*****

